
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007799-2026 

Tender

External Building, Minor Civil & Ground Works

Kent and Medway Towns Fire Authority

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-007799
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05eaa6 (view related notices)
Published 28 January 2026, 9:05pm

Scope 

Reference

C25049

Description

This procurement is for works pertaining to 'External Building, Minor Civil & Ground
Works' across all Kent Fire and Rescue Service sites in the county of Kent.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=1010200903

Total value (estimated)

£2,000,000 excluding VAT

£2,400,000 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007799-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007799-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05eaa6
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=1010200903


Page 2 to 5

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

15 June 2026 to 14 June 2030

4 years

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45220000 - Engineering works and construction works

45223200 - Structural works

45223210 - Structural steelworks

45232451 - Drainage and surface works

45233200 - Various surface works

45260000 - Roof works and other special trade construction works

Contract locations

UKJ4 - Kent

Participation 



Page 3 to 5

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

20 February 2026, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline

27 February 2026, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/5E8YW67MCE

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Criterion 2 Quality 60%

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/5E8YW67MCE


Page 4 to 5

Name Type Weighting
Criterion 1 Price 40%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Kent and Medway Towns Fire Authority

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCTX-8834-ZQLL

Kent Fire & Rescue Service Head Quarters, The Godlands, Straw Mill Hill, Tovil

Kent

ME15 6XB

United Kingdom

Contact name: Rebecca Jarrett

Telephone: 01622 692121

Email: procurement@kent.fire-uk.org

Region: UKJ45 - Mid Kent

mailto:procurement@kent.fire-uk.org


Page 5 to 5

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Kent and Medway Towns Fire Authority


		2026-02-24T22:32:35+0000
	TCPDF




